Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

4-29-2021

Lindenwood Named to Fortune's List of Best Online MBA **Programs**

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Lindenwood Named to Fortune's List of Best Online MBA Programs April 29, 2021

Fortune Education has recognized Lindenwood on its inaugural list of <u>2021</u> <u>Best Online MBA Programs</u>. Ranked in the top 100, the Plaster School of Business & Entrepreneurship's program offers students hands-on, practical experience in the business world.

"Our Lindenwood MBA program continues to exceed expectations and provide flexible options for all learners," said Molly Hudgins, dean of the Plaster School of Business & Entrepreneurship. "We are honored to receive this recognition from Fortune. It is a testament to our passionate faculty who share first-hand real experiences with our students, which empowers them to achieve real success in their careers."

The Fortune ranking for Best Online MBA program recognizes Lindenwood's commitment to flexible student learning and recognizes the accomplished, dedicated faculty in the Plaster School of Business & Entrepreneurship. Experienced business professionals share specialized industry knowledge and examine case studies to enhance learning.

Placement on the list was determined by Fortune, and the final rankings were "made up of four components: Program Score, *Fortune* 1000 Score, Brand Score, and Prestige Score." The rankings demonstrate Lindenwood's commitment to providing MBA students with a longstanding network of professional connections and alumni contacts. Additionally, the ranking demonstrates the hiring appeal from companies seeking to employ Lindenwood MBA graduates.

As an ACBSP-accredited program, the degree is offered entirely online and allows for specialization in several areas including accounting, healthcare administration, marketing, and non-profit administration.

Lindenwood University, founded in 1827, is an independent university offering more than 100 undergraduate and graduate degree programs in diverse areas of study and traditional and accelerated formats, including online. Lindenwood University is dedicated to providing real experiences, differentiating academic programs, promoting academic excellence, optimizing resources, and delivering a high-quality experience with the goal of successful student experience leading to a lifetime success.